

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).20220-20221/2003

VAIJNATH K. KHANDKE &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleading party and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 186-187 of 2004  
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 08/12/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Brij Kihor Sah,Adv.  
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.  
  
Ms. Puja Raghuwanshi,Adv.  
Mrs. Asha G. Nair,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioners was directed to furnish correct and latest address of respondent Nos. 3, 4, 6 and 7 for issuance of notice but he has not complied with the order. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for appropriate orders regarding non prosecution.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar