

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).20220-20221/2003
(From the judgement and order dated 01/10/2003 in WP No.
3560/2003 & WP No. 4903/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT
BOMBAY)

VAIJNATH K. KHANDKE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)
WITH SLP(C) NO. 186-187 of 2004
(Office report on default)

Date: 02/03/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners states
that the Special Leave Petitions have become
infructuous.

The Special Leave Petitions stand dismissed
as infructuous.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER